# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vonexus, Inc.		01/02/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interactive Intelligence, Inc.	
Street Address:	7601 Interactive Way	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3088635	VONEXUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000
Email: rjones@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Robert T. Jones, Jr., Paralegal

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16185.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert T. Jones Jr.
Signature:	/Robert T. Jones Jr/
Date:	01/03/2007

900065871 TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0756 Total Attachments: 1 source=VonexusAssignment20070103105832469#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0757

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Vonexus, Inc., an Indiana corporation (referred to herein as "Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Interactive Intelligence, Inc., an Indiana corporation, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark, and all other intellectual property rights of any kind embodied in, associated with or relating in any way to the below listed trademark, and any and all marketing and other materials of any kind, including any and all adaptations and versions thereof, referring or pertaining to any and all products marketed by Assignor under the name listed below, together with all of the goodwill associated with the business of Assignor relating to the foregoing trademark, and together with any an all rights and claims deriving from the foregoing.

**MARK** VONEXUS REGISTRATION NO. 3,088,635

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment under seal this <u>an uary</u> 2007.
ASSIGNOR VONEXUS, INC.  Stephen Head Title: Corporate Secretary
STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF MOVION
I hereby certify that on this aday of work 2007, before me personally appeared Stephen k. Head, of whom I have personal knowledge of his identity, and who acknowledged to me that he voluntarily executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes state therein, and acknowledged that he is duly authorized to execute the same.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of 100000 2007.
CASSANDRA L. BANTA Hamilton County Hamilton Expires November 25, 2007

Mandra A Barta
Notary Public

18391.2-473736 v1 **RECORDED: 01/03/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0758